Total in-year operating lease income 728 760

Note 7.2 Future lease receipts (Group)

31 March

2023

£000

Future minimum lease receipts due at 31 March 2023:

- not later than one year 62

- later than one year and not later than two years 45

- later than two years and not later than three years 38

- later than three years and not later than four years 18

- later than four years and not later than five years 18

- later than five years 17

Total 198

31 March

2022

£000

Future minimum lease receipts due at 31 March 2022:

- not later than one year; 117

- later than one year and not later than five years; 203

- later than five years. 52

Total 372

This note discloses income generated in operating lease agreements where East Kent Hospitals University NHS

Foundation Trust is the lessor.

The Foundation Trust has applied IFRS 16 to account for lease arrangements from 1 April 2022 without restatement of

comparatives. Comparative disclosures in this note are presented on an IAS 17 basis. This includes a different

maturity analysis of future minimum lease receipts under IAS 17 compared to IFRS 16.

Note 7 Operating leases - East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust as lessor

Page 32 of 64

Note 8 Operating expenses (Group)

Note 8.1 Operating expenses (Group)

Restated Restated

2022/23 2021/22 2022/23 2021/22

£000 £000 £000 £000

Purchase of healthcare from non-NHS and non-DHSC

bodies 7,794 7,100 7,008 8,253

Staff and executive directors costs 627,997 552,763 583,033 509,032

Remuneration of non-executive directors 359 363 218 229

Supplies and services - clinical (excluding drugs costs) 93,847 87,287 45,551 41,294

Supplies and services - general 19,360 16,118 128,259 118,156

Drug costs (drugs inventory consumed and purchase of

non-inventory drugs) 86,668 80,745 85,948 80,159

Consultancy costs 372 1,197 243 544

Establishment 5,787 5,356 5,140 4,824

Premises 28,421 27,439 11,347 13,491

Transport (including patient travel) 4,498 4,118 3,303 3,001

Depreciation on property, plant and equipment and

right of use assets 22,302 19,123 21,182 18,666

Amortisation on intangible assets 1,525 1,269 1,523 1,267

Net impairments 20,298 7,922 26,985 7,922

Movement in credit loss allowance: contract

receivables / contract assets (578) (2,558) (264) (2,399)

Increase/(decrease) in other provisions (2,484) 3,386 (2,484) 3,386

Change in provisions discount rate(s) (1,125) 42 (1,125) 42

Fees payable to the external auditor

audit services- statutory audit 165 115 165 115

other auditor remuneration (external auditor only) 105 95 - -

Internal audit costs 167 195 151 155

Clinical negligence 25,670 27,802 25,670 27,802

Legal fees 1,157 542 1,168 481

Insurance 1,127 1,186 533 590

Research and development 2,088 1,999 2,088 1,999

Education and training 8,259 7,195 7,968 6,947

Expenditure on short term leases (current year only) 592 - 167 -

Expenditure on low value leases (current year only) 476 - 114 -

Operating leases expenditure (comparative only) - 2,255 - 762

Car parking & security 1,671 1,440 6 289

Hospitality 105 239 28 386

Other services, eg external payroll 1,107 936 1,107 936

Other 3,250 2,902 2,010 2,532

Total 960,980 858,571 957,042 850,861

Of which:

Related to continuing operations 960,980 858,571 957,042 850,861

The total of "audit services-statutory audit" £165k disclosed above is made up of £150k for the statutory audit of

2022/23 and an additional £15k of fees in relation to the 2021/22 audit. Both fees are disclosed exclusive of VAT.

Group Trust

Page 33 of 64

Group Trust

Original Value 80,286 34,390

Restated Value 87,287 41,294

Adjustment 7,001 6,904

Original Value 13,616 115,529

Restated Value 16,118 118,156

Adjustment 2,502 2,627